stimulate economic development in economically distressed areas of the 
Commonwealth by providing loans and grants for environmental site 
assessments and cleanup actions; 

WHEREAS, the Agency has received an application from the City of Somerville (the 

"Applicant") for an additional $950,000, for a total of up to One Million 
Three Hundred Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,342,400) 
in financial assistance from the Fund for a grant to cover costs of an 
environmental cleanup action at 20-22 Prospect Street, Somerville, 
Massachusetts (the “Project”); 

WHEREAS, the Applicant has requested that the Project be designated by the Agency